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Name 

Tuleshwar Mahato 

Krishna Mistry 

Krishna Kumar Bcldar 

Chandan Kumar Jha 

Madhusudan rawani 

Madhusudan Sarkar 

Neyazuddin Ashraf 
Binod Kr Singh 

Md Irshad Ahmad Ansari 

Md.Imtiyaz Ansari 

Mahavir Prasad 

Uday Pratap Singh 
Chandi Charan Maji 

Santosh Kumar Singh 

Jagdish Nonia 

Ganesh Mahato 

Tej Narayan Singh 
Kartik Chandra Hazra 

Ashok Kumar Thapa 

Sanjeev Kr Srivastava 
Hareram Yadav 

Subodh Kr Singh 

Satya Narayan Prasad 
Pradip Kumar 

Sanjay Kr Sharma 
Arun Kumar Sinha 

Birendra Ram(SC) 

Gangadhar Gope 
Tarkeshwar Pandey 

Ashok mahato 

Shyam Kishore Yadav 
Lalit Sharma 

Gopal Chandra Dutta 

Thakur Pd Mahato 

Kokil Gorain 

Kousal Kumar Singh 
Ratan Lal tanti 

Ramadhar Singh 
Christ JS Runda 

Prasadi Mistry 
Bharat lal Prasad 

Anil Mahato 

Sanjay Kumar Yaday 
Udai Kumar Singh 

Kishore Kumar Hazari 

Ashok Kumar Rajak(SC) 

Satnarayan Prasad 

Durga Kumar Thakur 

Kailash Chauhan 

Om Prakash Hazam 

Padarath Chauhan 

Dinesh Kumar Dinkar 

Bholanath Banerjee 
Kashmira Singh 

Pers.No 

01277144 

01257336 

01289156 

01336809 

01352244 

01228238 

01316561 

01321272 

01305697 

01363498 

01349141 

01307453 

01338474 

01220805 

01307156 

01257708 

013063 15 

01298298 

01288505 

01362409 

01237924 

01382498 

01279744 

01311919 

01328368 

01270735 

61305556 

01364876 

01304559 

02885325 

01268945 

01377407 

02510824 

61308691 

02798346 

01320167 

01364090 

01396092 

01236405 

02802098 

O1303932 

62927036 

01279421 

02880755 

01360643 

00861286 

01259498 

613852 10 

01276617 

01300920 

01330109 

01269174 

01324961 

01305036 

DOA 

18-Nov-91 

15-Feb-9 1 

11-May-92 

23-Jun-95 

6-Jan-97 

7-May-90 

14-Feb-94 

24-Jun-94 

28-Nov-90 

24-Nov-98 

21-Aug-96 
2-Mar-93 

23-May-95 
6-Jun-89 

14-May-93 
10-Feb-90 

11-Dec-90 

8-Jun-92 

15-May-92 
23-Sep-98 
12-Nov-90 

26-Jul-00 

27-Aug-90 
31-Jul-9] 

26-0ct-94 

19-Apr-91 
10-Feb-93 

29-Jan-99 

27-Oct-92 

21-Mar-91 

15-Mar-90 

30-Apr-99 
7-Sep-87 

1-Jul-93 

28-May-90 
14-Feb-94 

30-0ct-98 

10-Mar-03 

7-Apr-90 
23-Jan-91 
3-Apr-91 

10-Dec-91 

26-Mar-89 

20-May-98 

18-May-87 

30-Mar-92 

13-Nov-91 

1-Aug-92 
14-Nov-94 

7-Apr-91 
30-Aug-94 

5-Dec-90 

Date of Entry in 
Previous Grade 

5-Apr-08 

1-Nov-11I 

1-Nov-14 

24-Dec-14 

24-Dec-14 

24-Dec-14 

29-Dec-14 

24-Dec-14 
1-Nov-13 

25-May-11 
27-Oct-14 

27-Oct-14 

20-Jun-13 

1-Nov-12 

1-Nov-13 

1-Apr-14 
30-Jun-15 

22-Jul-15 

1-Apr-16 
1-Nov-14 

1-Nov-14 

1-Nov-14 

30-Jan-17 

1-Nov-14 

6-Dec-16 

1-Nov-14 

1-Nov-13 

1-Nov-13 

25-Jan-14 

8-Apr-15 

14-Sep-15 
1-Nov-15 

1-Nov-15 

25-Apr-16 

15-May-6 
1-Nov-16 

1-Nov-14 

13-Jan-6 

10-Dec- 15 

30-Jan-7 

1-Nov-14 

12-Sep-12 
25-Jan-14 

10-May- 14 

1-Nov-14 

1-Nov-14 

dan-15 

Date of Entry in 
Present Grade 

26-Mar-18 

1-Apr-18 

1-Nov-18 

16-Nov-18 

14-Jan-19 

14-Jan-19 

14-Jan-19 

14-Jan-19 

14-Jan-19 

14-Jan-19 

30-Jan-19 
4-Mar- 19 

9-Mar-19 

9-Mar-19 

9-Mar-19 

19-Aug-19 
1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-19 

13-Feb-20 

13-Feb-20 

13-Feb-20 

13-Feb-20 

28-Jul-20 

29-Jul-20 

29-Jul-20 

25-Aug-20 
1-Nov-20 

1-Nov-20 

1-Nov-20 

1-Nov-20 

1-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

2-Nov-20 

20-Nov-20 

9-Apr-21I 

10-Apr-21 
10-Sep-21 

l6-Sep-21 

8-Oct-21 

28-0ct-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 
1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 
1-Nov-2 1l 

Place of Posting 

AMP Colly., Barora Area 

Lodna Colly., Lodna Area 

Ghanoodih Colly., Bastacolla Area 

ROCP/SJ,Bastacola Area 

AKWMC, Katras Area 

KC 2 Pit Power Sub Station, Katras Ar. 

33 KV RK Sub-Station, Katras Area 
33 KV RK Sub-Station,Katras Area 

Coal Dump, Katras Area 
Kantapahari sub station 
AKWMC.Katras Area 

AKWMC Workshop, Katras Area 
Murlidih, WJA 

Damagoria OCP,CVArea 

Basantimata/Dahibari Colly., CV 
Basantimata/Dahibari Colly.. CV 

Bhagaband Colly., PB Area 
Bhowra (S),EJ Area 

Bhowra (N), EJA 

Moonidih, WJA 
132, KV Substation, PB Area 

Bhagaband Colly., PB Area 
Tetulmari Colly.,Sijua Area 

Moonidih, WJA 
Moonidih(Township), WJA 

Moonidih, WJA 

Moonidih Colliery 
Katras Area 

AKWMC, Katras Area 

Salanpur Colliery,Katras Area 

AGKC, Katras Area 
Kusunda Area 

NGKC, Kusunda Area 

East Basuriya Colly., Kusunda 

Govindpr Area 
Moonidih, WJA 

Kenduadih, P B Area 
132 KV Sub-Station, P B 

New Akashkinaree, Govindpur 
KB 10/12 Pits, PB Area 

New Akashkinaree, Govindpur 
33 KV Sub-Station, PB Area 

EJ Area 

Ropeway, EJ area 

E&T dept,HQ 
K.C 2 Pits sub station ,Katras Area 

Amal.Joyrampur Coliery ,Lodna Area 

AKWM Colliery, Katras area 
Katras Area 

AMP Barora Area 

ADIC. Kusunda Area 

GKKC, Kusunda Area 

Jealgora Colly., Lodna Area 
Jealgora Colliery, Lodna Arca 

NGKC, Kusunda Area 
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101 
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110 

11 

112 

113 

114 

Ramjee Gope 

Ram Pravesh Singh 
Basudeo Baitha 

Binay Kumar Modak 

Dayanand Yadav 
Arun Kumar Sharma 

Mahendra Dusadh(SC) 

Dhamendra Bhatt 

Fulchand Yadav 

Gour Bouri 

Rampravesh Chouhan 

Ganesh Sharma 

Partha Pratim Dutta 

Md Ghulam Ghous 

Ajeet Kumar Rana 

Santosh Kumar Mishra 

Srimant Sarkar 

Sheo Prasad Yadav 

Premchand Ravidas(SC) 

Kanhai Lal Rabidas 

Jitendra Prasad 

Raj Kumar Pasi 
Sitaram Rawat 

Anuj Prasad Singh 

Etwa Tuty (ST) 

Chhotu Mahato 

Ghanshyam Nonia 

Puneshwar Mabato 

Tulashi Mahato 

Bijal Mahato 

Mathur Rajak(SC) 

Deepak Kr Paswan 

Md Alimuddian 

Ram Kumar 

Bisheshwar Manjhi 
Kedar Yadav 

Ashok Kr Yadav 

Mahabir Chauhan 

Ramdeo Rajak(SC) 
Ram Ayodhya Mahato 

Subrata Mukherjee 

Subrato Mukherjee 
Md Mustakeem Khan 

Deepak Kumar Singh 

Dipak Pramanik 
Gora Chand Mahato 

Kamlesh Bhoumik 

Balram Rawani 

Bhagirath Bhuia 

Arijit sinha 
Suku Kahar 

Raj Kumar Singh 

Haradhan Rajwar (SC) 
Tarun Kumar Pathak 

Bipin Kuamr 
Nakul Saw 

Ramashankar Prasad 

Suresh Kumar 

Deo Kumar Mahato 

Syed Mansur Wahidi 

01338102 

01193788 

02822690 

01222272 

01317700 

01381870 

61300441 

01260892 

0129099 

02134351 

01186626 

01307891 

01321173 

61342203 

01357573 

01364314 

01380260 

01393499 
01444553 

01234277 

01298249 

01237775 

01278076 

01399864 

62853109 

62795326 

61230739 

61272806 

6128890 

61303460 

61315761 

61352236 

01401900 

62925113 

62133429 

01336833 

01303239 

01319326 

61288117 

61321520 

01363902 

61363902 

01391671 

01364214 

61325950 

01238120 

61361930 

01231893 

61271105 

01398627 

02785962 

02848612 

01269091 

02848885 

01259126 

01303767 

02940443 
01339324 

01338359 

01348440 

4-Jun-76 

30-Apr-90 
31-Oct-90 

8-Apr-89 

I-Feb-94 

2-Jun-00 

6-Nov-92 

21-Feb-91 

1-Jul-92 

15-Dec-86 

13-Aug-90 
30-Nov-90 

3-Jun-94 

25-Sep-95 
27-Nov-97 

22-Dec-98 

10-Jan-00 

15-Oct-90 

28-Feb-11 

2-Jun-88 

18-Sep-92 
26-Jun-90 

9-Jan-92 

23-Dec-03 

12-Dec-89 

21-Nov-90 

15-12-90 

23-Aug-9 1 
13-Feb-92 

5-Jan-93 

6-Dec-93 

7-Mar-97 

26-Apr-04 
15-Dec-92 

15-Dec-86 

12-May-95 

22-Jan-92 

25-Mar-94 

12-May-92 
24-Jun-94 

14-Dec-98 

8-Apr-02 
12-Nov-98 

23-Sep-94 

5-Dec-89 

30-Jan-91 

28-Jun-9 l 
30-Jun-03 

29-Apr-87 
17-Jul-89 

14-Mar-90 

31-Dec-90 

24-Jan-91 

22-Sep-92 

12-May-94 

10-Jan-95 

26-Jun-95 

26-Jul-96 

26-May-15 

2-Jun-15 

2-Jun-15 

1-Nov-15 

1-Nov-15 

31-May-16 
4-Jul-16 

1-Nov-16 

1-Nov-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

2-Dec-16 

14-Jan-17 

19-Mar-17 

21-Mar-17 

28-Dec-17 

9-Mar-18 

3-May-18 

1-Jun-16 

1-Nov-13 

7-Jul-17 

1-Jun-18 

1-Jun-18 

1-Apr-16 
1-Nov-16 

1-Nov-16 

1-Nov-16 

2-Dec-16 

31-Mar-18 

23-Apr-18 

3-May-18 
29-May- 18 

8-Oct-18 

8-Mar-19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

-Nov-2 I 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 
1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

1-Nov-21 

1-Nov-2 1 

20-Nov-21 

22-Nov-21 

30-Jul-22 

30-Jul-22 

30-Jul-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

Amalgated NT-ST Colliery �Lodna Area 

ADIC, Kusunda Area 
ADIC, Kusunda Area 

Amalgated NT-ST Colliery ,Lodna Area 

Lodna Colly., Lodna Area 
NGKC, Kusunda Area 

AGKC,Katras Area 

Gopalichuk, P B Area 

Gopalichuk, P BArea 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 

Tetulmari OCP.,Sijua Area 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 

Sijua Area 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 
PBArea Office 

Kustore Colly., PB 

Tetulmari OCP.,Sijua Area 

Civil �HÌ 

CWS, Kustore.PB 

Pootkee Colly., PB 

NGKC, Kusunda Area 

Block-IV. Govindpur Area 

AMPC.Barora Area 

AMPCBarora Area 

AMPCBarora Area 

AMPC.Barora Area 

AMPC.Barora Area 

AMPC,Barora Area 

AMPC.Barora Area 

AMPC.Barora Area 

Tetulmari Colly.,Sijua Area 

Govindpur Area 

Govindpur Area 

ADIC, Kusunda Area 
ADIC, Kusunda Area 

ADIC, Kusunda Area 

CV Area 

NTST,Lodna Area 

Bhowra (N), EJA 

EJ Area 

Tetulmari, Sijua Area 

Pootkee Colly., P B 
CV Area 

PB Project Colly., PB 

EJ Area 
Burragarh Colly., PB 

Kusunda Area 

MNS,dhansar 

Bhowra (N) 
ASP Incline 

Bhowra (S),EJ Area 

ASP Incline 

Pathedih 

Bhowra (S),EJ Area 

Bhowra (S),EJ Area 
Bhowra (S),EJ Area 

Bhowra (N) 
ASP Incline 



11 

116 

117 

118 

119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

126 

126 

127 

12 

129 

130 

131 

132 

135 

134 

135 

136 

137 

138 

139 

140 

141 

142 

143 

144 

145 

46 

147 

148 

149 

150 

151 

152 

153 

154 

155 

156 

157 

158 

159 

160 

161 

162 

163 

Ram Avtar Yadav 

Premji Y adav 

Kamlesh Bhowmik 

Santosh Kumar Yadav 

Rohit Gautan 

Narayan Prasad Kahar 

Shanwan Kumar Paswan(SC) 

Anuj Kumar 

Baneshwar Mahato 

Birendra Paswan 

Dhananjay Bauri 
Parimal Kumar Kar 

Prabhat Kumar 

Shanti Ram Mahato 

Yugol Kishore Das(SC) 
Ashok Prasad Tarun 

Madan Mahato 

Rameshwar Hansda 

Nageshwar Lohar 

Ramdeo Prasad Suman 

Satyendra Yadav 

Ashish Kumar 

Santosh Kumar Mahato 

Ram Pravesh Chouhan 

Pradeep Kumar 

Manoj Kr Rawani 
Amrit Mahato 

Bipin Kumar Roy 

Kamlesh Kumar 

Rakesh Kumar Singh 

Amresh Choudhary 

Randhir Singh 
Antanu Bera 

Hiralal Bhuia(SC) 

Ajit Kumar 

Muneshwar Mahato 

Jitendra Kr. Choudhary 

Sanjay Kr. Ray 
Ashish Kumar Singh 

Binod Bihari Rabidas(SC) 

Vijay Kr Ram(SC) 
Sudama Bhuia(SC) 

Manoj Kumar Rawani 

Rajesh Kumar Saw 

Upendra Prasad 

Laxmikant Pyarelal(SC) 
Atik Khan 

Ram Bachan Thakur 

Ram Bachan Bhar 

01358704 

01361666 

01361930 

01363829 

01376672 

61349034 

61287382 

01393107 

01232057 

01401538 

01314061 

01234194 

01269521 

01237536 

01269539 

012690 18 
01269547 

01358753 

01181841 

61299577 

61386309 

14564520 

61302603 

61361898 

61404847 

61361385 

61314517 

03003985 

61276070 

01304666 

61316736 

62975530 

61385871 

61354133 

61391465 

01426949 

01395524 

01404284 

01404748 

00150862 

01241728 

01327634 

01361385 

01360650 

62886 125 

01349984 

61342096 

61361344 

01354406 

19-Jan-98 

22-Jun-98 

10-Jul-98 

12-Nov-98 

29-Mar-99 

4-Oct-02 

21-May-90 

1-Jun-04 

8-Sep-93 
23-Oct-86 

27-Jan-90 

10-Feb-90 
23-Feb-90 

2-Mar-90 

3-Mar-90 

1-Mar-97 

25-Dec-86 

30-Oct-92 

27-Jun-17 

7-Sep-98 
28-Mar-06 

7-Jul-93 

9-Apr-99 

5-Dec-91 

09-05-91 

15-Feb-94 

19-Jul-96 

3-May-01 
31-Oct-97 

25-Apr-02 
24-Nov-08 

12-Feb-03 

16-Jan-06 

20-Mar-06 

15-Sep-86 
12-Oct-89 

3-Nov-94 

23-Jul-98 

20-May-98 
|1-Apr-91 
14-Oct-96 

25-Nov-95 

27-Jul-98 

22-Apr-97 

1-Nov- 18 

8-Oct-18 

28-0ct- 19 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

28-Dec-19 

26-Jul-18 

26-Jul-18 

8-Jun-17 

10-Jul-17 

5-Jun-18 

26-Jul-18 

26-Jul-18 

26-Jul-18 

4-Sep-18 

4-Sep-18 
22-Sep-18 
01-11-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-19 

26-Jul- 18 

24-Sep-18 

10-Feb-20 

1-Aug-20 
|1-Aug-20 

1-Aug-20 
26-Jul-18 

4-Sep-18 
26-Jul-18 

1-Nov-19 

1-Nov-18 

1-Nov-18 

11-Aug-20 

|-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

|-Nov-22 

1-Nov-22 

31-Mar-23 

3-Jun-23 

3-Jun-23 

3-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

9-Jun-23 

19-Aug-23 

19-Aug-23 
1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

1-Nov-23 

28-Dec-23 

28-Dec-23 

28-Dec-23 

28-Dec-23 

28-Dec-23 

28-Dec-23 

16-Jan-24 

16-Jan-24 

8-Mar-24 

9-Mar-24 

12-Mar-24 
12-Mar-24 
16-Jun-25 

ASP Incline 

ASP Incline 

VTC 

Pathedih 

Bhowra (S).,EJ Area 

Kusunda Area 

Lodna Area 

Bastacolla Colliery 

Burragarh Colly., PB 
Burragarh Colly., PB 

Gopalichuk, P B Area 
E&M, Koyla Bhawan 

E&M Deptt. 

E&M, Koyla Bhawan 
E& M Deptt, Bhuli 

E&M Power Services 

E& M Deptt, Bhuli 
E&M, Koyla Bhawan 

RHK,Katras area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

Lodna Area 

E&M �HÌ Req. Tr. From CCL as on 
09.02.2024 

EJ Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 
AKWMC,Katras Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

AKWMC.Katras Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

P.B Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

Bhowra Colliery,EJ Area 

Kusunda Area 

Kusunda Area 

Kusunda Area 

CHD 

Koyla Nagar,E &M Dept. 

E&M,Koyla Bhavwan 

E&M Dept.,Jagjiwan Nagar 
R/H Bhuli 

Karmik Nagar, E&M Dept. 
AKWMC,Katras Area 

RHK.Katras area 

Govindpur Area 
Bastacolla Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

AKWMC,Katras Area 

CHD 
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